
RANK HORSE OWNER CITY/STATE RIDER SCORE

1 ROLLZ ROYCE THOMAS GUINN PHILADELPHIA, MS BEAU GALYEAN 222.5

2 CASH REYGISTER MARGOT HAZELL INC. WEATHERFORD, TX STEVE OEHLHOF 222

3 OG HOTT NU COWBOY CIRCLE R CUTTING HORSES OCALA, FL CULLEN CHARTIER 222

4 MS BABY CAKES LLOYD & CHRISTINA COX MARIETTA, OK LLOYD COX 221.5

5 CREY ZEE KEVIN & SYDNEY KNIGHT WEATHERFORD, TX TATUM RICE 221.5

6 OG RISTOS FAIR CAT SMF CH, LLC STEVEN FEINER ASPEN, CO GRANT SETNICKA 221

7 OG THE DEWD BELLE TERRE RANCH CORINTH, MS RODRIGO TABOGA 221

8 FRACKER BROWN SCHMITZ/BROWN GAINESVILLE, TX LLOYD COX 220.5

9 OG METALLIC CURVEBALL ROCKING P RANCH LLC FORT WORTH, TX JESSE LENNOX 220.5

10 DURAMAX DUALLY GLOVER & GALYEAN PARTERSHIP CLAREMORE, OK WESLEY GALYEAN 220.5

11 OG SPECIAL NU BOON ROSE VALLEY RANCH WEATHERFORD, TX MICHAEL COOPER 220.5

12 IM COUNTIN ON ANNIE HOLY COW PERF HORSES TX, LLC WEATHERFORD, TX MATT MILLER 220.5

13 ON PLAYERETTE TIM & MELISSA DRUMMOND PAWHUSKA, OK ADAN BANUELOS 220.5

14 CODE BELUE ALI GOOD ALEDO, TX CHRIS HANSON 220

15 OG CATTY DUALS JANICE EATON PEACHLAND  BC, MATT MILLER 220

16 ON C SPOT BETTY MARK GARDINER ASHLAND, KS ANDY SHERRERD 220

17 ROCKY MOUNTAIN BLUES SELENA ORCHARD BARBOSA PASO ROBLES, CA RODRIGO TABOGA 220

18 A CAT NAMED JOHNNY JEFF & AMY JONES WEATHERFORD, TX MICHAEL COOPER 220

19 BADBOONARISING PLANTATION FARMS DENHAM SPRINGS, LA ADAN BANUELOS 219.5

20 OG REYSTYLIN SMOOTH TEN/27 RANCH DENHAM SPRINGS, LA ADAN BANUELOS 219.5

21 LADY METALLIC TOM & SHERYL PETERSON SEATTLE, WA GRANT SETNICKA 219.5

22 AUTUMN SKY JEFF NEIDHART FARMINGTON, NM DAVID STEWART 219

23 OG CATILLAC REYS TEN/27 RANCH DENHAM SPRINGS, LA ADAN BANUELOS 219

24 METALLIC ROYAL MATE BELLE TERRE RANCH CORINTH, MS RODRIGO TABOGA 219

25 CD SUPER FREAK PLANTATION FARMS DENHAM SPRINGS, LA ADAN BANUELOS 219

26 HIGH BROW LADY BOON HOLY COW PERF HORSES TX, LLC WEATHERFORD, TX MATT MILLER 219

27 A LITTLE WILD CAT LISA CROSSEN GAINESVILLE, TX DELL BELL 219

28 SMART CAT REY RG CURTIS & BRENDA WEEKS COTUILLA, TX CLAY JOHNSON 219

29 STYLISH HAILEE KATHLEEN MOORE MADILL, OK JAMES PAYNE 219

30 METALLICS MVP BILLY WOLF Whitesboro, TX BEAU GALYEAN 219

31 CLASSIC IS COOL BOBBY & DOTTIE HILL GLEN ROSS, TX RANDY CHARTIER 218.5

32 KHALEESI CAT JOEL & COLETTE LESH STILLWATER, OK JAMES PAYNE 218.5

33 OG HOTTIST BAR E ENTERPRISES WEATHERFORD, TX KELLE EARNHEART 218.5

34 BLU CHIP CAT JOHN MCCOY HOUSTON, TX TERRY HOLLIS 218.5

35 LONNIE EARL TERRY RIDDLE FOSTER, OK TROY RIDDLE 218.5

36 JUSTA LIL BROWNSUGAR MATTHEW A COLDIRON JEFFERSONVILLE, OH MATT WILLIAMS 218.5

37 THE ANIMAL CINDY PEREZ WINNIE, TX JAMES PAYNE 218.5

38 ON COUTURE DE FORCE LORI B GALE -GALE FORCE QH CONWAY, GA PHIL RAPP 218

39 OG RICKY TRICKY CAT J 5 HORSE RANCH WEATHERFORD, TX GRANT SETNICKA 218

40 DONTT HAPPEN TWICE WACO BEND RANCH FORT WORTH, TX PHIL RAPP 218

41 OG SUEPER TROUPER J 5 HORSE RANCH WEATHERFORD, TX GRANT SETNICKA 218

42 SLOOOW RIDE PAT & LISA TAYLOR PILOT POINT, TX LLOYD COX 218

43 HOT N PLAYFUL BARRY TUTOR UNIONVILLE, TN BUBBA MATLOCK 218

44 SUMMER TIME FUN TY MOORE MADILL, OK JAMES PAYNE 218

45 MASERATI CAT BECKY CALABRIA KAUFMAN, TX BRAD MITCHELL 217.5

46 ON KATTHRYN JERRY DURANT WEATHERFORD, TX JAIME BEAMER 217.5

47 PEPSI BOON JERRY & LUANN JEFFRIES NAYLOR, MO RYAN MOORE 217.5
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48 OG TALIATE SHANNON LAMB GAINESVILLE, TX CASEY GREEN 217

49 CHESHIRE THE CAT JEFF NEIDHART FARMINGTON, NM DAVID STEWART 217

50 ON CHUNKY PEANUT BUTTER SMF CH, LLC STEVEN FEINER ASPEN, CO ADAN BANUELOS 217

51 EXS N OHHS BARKER RANCH CUTTING HORSES LLCMADILL, OK LLOYD COX 216.5

52 USS TUCKER SWEET BLESSINGS RANCH DRIPPING SPRINGS, TX JONATHAN ROGERS 216.5

52.1 METALLIC RITA ROBERT THIGPEN JR CHILTON, TX GRANT SETNICKA 216.5

53 ON A MAZE N GRACE MELINDA GAMOT PALM BEACH GARD, FL LEE FRANCOIS 216.5

54 ONE MOORE TRY KRISTY SCRIBNER GOODRICH, MI MATT WILLIAMS 216.5

55 HOTTIE TODDY BAR E ENTERPRISES WEATHERFORD, TX KELLE EARNHEART 216.5

56 HERSHAY KISS LORI B GALE -GALE FORCE QH CONWAY, GA PHIL RAPP 216

57 WALK THE MOON JOHNNY & JANE MANCUSO PLANTERSVILLE, TX JONATHAN ROGERS 216

58 OG METALLIC MANIA SMF CH, LLC STEVEN FEINER ASPEN, CO WESLEY GALYEAN 216

59 ON OG METALLIC KIT LEE & HOLLY FRANCOIS MURCHINSON, TX LEE FRANCOIS 216

60 SKEETS ARIEL JERRY YELVERTON RUSSELLVILLE, AR CRAIG THOMPSON 215.5

61 OG JUDGEMENT DAY MILNER ENTERPRISES, LLC SOUTHLAKE, TX CASEY GREEN 215.5

62 IM NOT BLU SHADOW B RANCH HARRISON, AR RYAN MOORE 215.5

63 SUE ONE STEPHANIE SHEEN SAN ANGELO, TX GAVIN JORDAN 215.5

64 SOFIES CHOICE CAT TOM WILLIAMS  HALEYVILLE, AL BRAD MITCHELL 215.5

65 OG HOTT HEELS JULIE JARMA ARDMORE, OK LLOYD COX 215

66 OG BORDEAUXX JOSE IGNACIO SIGALA WEATHERFORD, TX LEE FRANCOIS 215

67 BLACKISH JULIE JARMA ARDMORE, OK LLOYD COX 215

68 DRIVEN MISS SALLIE GALE FORCE QUARTER HORSES CONWAY, SC PHIL RAPP 215

69 BOOT SCOOTIN SKEET TERRY RIDDLE FOSTER, OK TROY RIDDLE 215

70 STUNNER CAT DARREN BLANTON DALLAS, TX TJ GOOD 215

71 THE RED MAMBA WACO BEND RANCH FORT WORTH, TX PHIL RAPP 215

72 ON METALLIC JIM JIM CRAWFORD LEXINGTON, NE TARIN RICE 215

73 WHITE LIGHTS RL & MICA CHARTIER WEATHERFORD, TX RL CHARTIER 214.5

74 QUITE SMART DOUG SECREST SARASOTA, FL GABE REYNOLDS 214.5

75 KATS PAYDAY AMY ROBERTS CANYON, TX CASEY GREEN 214.5

76 ON LITTLE NAUGHTY KITTY SOUTHERN ROOTS FARMS LTD BRUNNER, ON GABE REYNOLDS 214.5

77 METALLIC RABBIT JIM HAWORTH SOUTHWEST CITY, MO CARA BREWER 214.5

78 PIGGYBOONSMAL ROBERT S COLLINS BLACKVILLE, SC JESSIE PRITCHARD 214.5

79 METALLIC MCCRAY MC BF MCCRAY JR MANCHESTER, OK LINDY THORN 214

80 METALLIC QUINTAN 014 BUCK CREEK QH NEMO, TX WES ASHLOCK 214

81 AUSPICIOUS LOVE DAVE WALLACE GAINESVILLE, TX DELL BELL 214

82 DESIRE A THIRD CAT DOUG SECREST SARASOTA, FL GABE REYNOLDS 213.5

83 KF ONE TIME DOC LYNN GLOVER TEMPLE, TX JONATHAN ROGERS 213.5

84 REDHEAD FROM DENVER LINDY WELLS MADISONVILLE, TX BRADEY DAVIS 213

85 OG PURDY HOT PISTOL MARK SENN AUGUSTA, GA CRAIG THOMPSON 213

86 OG METALLIC JACK LACHLAN PERKS BROCK, TX NEIL ROGER 213

87 SNEAKISH SCOTT & LAURA BROWN MALVERN, AR BRADEY DAVIS 213

88 SMART SUGAR KITTY BUCK CREEK QH NEMO, TX WES ASHLOCK 212.5

89 HOTT SAUCE MARTY DAVIS CROSBYTON, TX CLAY JOHNSON 212

90 MIZPAH CAT SHONA DUFURRENA GAINESVILLE, TX ED DUFURRENA 212

91 RUBY RITA ROBERT THIGPEN JR CHILTON, TX GRANT SETNICKA 211

92 RR SMOOTH BETTY TERRY STRANGE HOUSTON, TX JONATHAN ROGERS 211

93 METALLICPRISNVINEGAR TERRY & JULIA MOORE DIERKS, AR BRADY DAVIS 210

94 HOWS YOUR MEMOREY ROBERT S COLLINS BLACKVILLE, SC JESSIE PRITCHARD 210

95 OUR LITTLE HOTTIE PETE WOODS BLANCHARD, OK CARA BREWER 196

96 CAUTION PIPING HOT ANDERSON CATTLE COMPANY VICTORIA, TX RL CHARTIER 184

97 THE CAT DOCTRESS DARREN BLANTON DALLAS, TX TJ GOOD 184

98 COCKTAILHRCATASTRPHE SDM QUARTER HORSES AUSTRALIA, CASS TATUM 180



99 OG REY TOO PURDY BELLE TERRE RANCH CORINTH, MS MICHAEL COOPER 180

100 MISS KITTY RUSSEL KEVIN & SYDNEY KNIGHT WEATHERFORD, TX TATUM RICE 0

101 OG BARNEY ROSS TOM WATSON OVERLAND PARK, KS GAVIN JORDAN 0

102 WISH RIGHT NOW KATHY WELCH WEATHERFORD, TX DAVID STEWART 0

103 OG SIMON SEZ TOM & DEB HEROLD WEST POINT, IA RL CHARTIER 0

104 GSR MR METALLIC DANIEL HENRICHS BLACKHAWK, SD RANDY CHARTIER 0

105 ON SMART SASSY LASSIE TREY QUINN WEATHERFORD, TX GRANT SETNICKA 0

106 WOODY BEE SMOOTH CLAIRE DALE COLLINS, MS BRAD MITCHELL 0

107 ONE ALLEY CAT TOM WATSON OVERLAND PARK, KS GAVIN JORDAN 0

108 SUGAR N MY SHAYK LORI B GALE -GALE FORCE QH CONWAY, GA PHIL RAPP 0

RANK HORSE OWNER CITY/STATE RIDER SCORE

1 CASH REYGISTER MARGOT HAZELL INC. WEATHERFORD, TX STEVE OEHLHOF 222

2 ON C SPOT BETTY MARK GARDINER ASHLAND, KS ANDY SHERRERD 220

3 AUTUMN SKY JEFF NEIDHART FARMINGTON, NM DAVID STEWART 219

4 A LITTLE WILD CAT LISA CROSSEN GAINESVILLE, TX DELL BELL 219

5 SMART CAT REY RG CURTIS & BRENDA WEEKS COTUILLA, TX CLAY JOHNSON 219

6 CLASSIC IS COOL BOBBY & DOTTIE HILL GLEN ROSS, TX RANDY CHARTIER 218.5

7 OG HOTTIST BAR E ENTERPRISES WEATHERFORD, TX KELLE EARNHEART 218.5

8 BLU CHIP CAT JOHN MCCOY HOUSTON, TX TERRY HOLLIS 218.5

9 LONNIE EARL TERRY RIDDLE FOSTER, OK TROY RIDDLE 218.5

10 JUSTA LIL BROWNSUGAR MATTHEW A COLDIRON JEFFERSONVILLE, OH MATT WILLIAMS 218.5

11 HOT N PLAYFUL BARRY TUTOR UNIONVILLE, TN BUBBA MATLOCK 218

12 MASERATI CAT BECKY CALABRIA KAUFMAN, TX BRAD MITCHELL 217.5

13 ON KATTHRYN JERRY DURANT WEATHERFORD, TX JAIME BEAMER 217.5

14 CHESHIRE THE CAT JEFF NEIDHART FARMINGTON, NM DAVID STEWART 217

15 ONE MOORE TRY KRISTY SCRIBNER GOODRICH, MI MATT WILLIAMS 216.5

16 HOTTIE TODDY BAR E ENTERPRISES WEATHERFORD, TX KELLE EARNHEART 216.5

17 SKEETS ARIEL JERRY YELVERTON RUSSELLVILLE, AR CRAIG THOMPSON 215.5

18 SOFIES CHOICE CAT TOM WILLIAMS  HALEYVILLE, AL BRAD MITCHELL 215.5

19 BOOT SCOOTIN SKEET TERRY RIDDLE FOSTER, OK TROY RIDDLE 215

20 QUITE SMART DOUG SECREST SARASOTA, FL GABE REYNOLDS 214.5

21 ON LITTLE NAUGHTY KITTY SOUTHERN ROOTS FARMS LTD BRUNNER, ON GABE REYNOLDS 214.5

22 METALLIC RABBIT JIM HAWORTH SOUTHWEST CITY, MO CARA BREWER 214.5

23 PIGGYBOONSMAL ROBERT S COLLINS BLACKVILLE, SC JESSIE PRITCHARD 214.5

24 METALLIC MCCRAY MC BF MCCRAY JR MANCHESTER, OK LINDY THORN 214

25 METALLIC QUINTAN 014 BUCK CREEK QH NEMO, TX WES ASHLOCK 214

26 AUSPICIOUS LOVE DAVE WALLACE GAINESVILLE, TX DELL BELL 214

27 DESIRE A THIRD CAT DOUG SECREST SARASOTA, FL GABE REYNOLDS 213.5

28 REDHEAD FROM DENVER LINDY WELLS MADISONVILLE, TX BRADEY DAVIS 213

29 OG PURDY HOT PISTOL MARK SENN AUGUSTA, GA CRAIG THOMPSON 213

30 OG METALLIC JACK LACHLAN PERKS BROCK, TX NEIL ROGER 213

31 SNEAKISH SCOTT & LAURA BROWN MALVERN, AR BRADEY DAVIS 213

32 SMART SUGAR KITTY BUCK CREEK QH NEMO, TX WES ASHLOCK 212.5

33 HOTT SAUCE MARTY DAVIS CROSBYTON, TX CLAY JOHNSON 212

34 MIZPAH CAT SHONA DUFURRENA GAINESVILLE, TX ED DUFURRENA 212

35 METALLICPRISNVINEGAR TERRY & JULIA MOORE DIERKS, AR BRADY DAVIS 210

36 HOWS YOUR MEMOREY ROBERT S COLLINS BLACKVILLE, SC JESSIE PRITCHARD 210
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37 OUR LITTLE HOTTIE PETE WOODS BLANCHARD, OK CARA BREWER 196

38 COCKTAILHRCATASTRPHE SDM QUARTER HORSES AUSTRALIA, CASS TATUM 180

39 WISH RIGHT NOW KATHY WELCH WEATHERFORD, TX DAVID STEWART 0

40 GSR MR METALLIC DANIEL HENRICHS BLACKHAWK, SD RANDY CHARTIER 0

41 WOODY BEE SMOOTH CLAIRE DALE COLLINS, MS BRAD MITCHELL 0


